7602 4110	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) AUS Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1021:	95516	
To the Honorable Commissioned Fatents and Tracharks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
American Tape Co.	Name: _Central Products Company Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🖼 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 748 4th Street	
☐ Other		
	City: Menasha State: WI Zip: 54952	
Execution Date: December 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🕻 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,451,440 5,798,175 5,656,347 6,372,342 5,942,299	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Name: Mark P. Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _200.00	
Internal Address:_Thompson Hine LLP	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:	
10 West Second Street	20-0809	
City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mark P. Levy, Reg. No. 27,922 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including dove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

08/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000185 5451440

200.00 OP

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 13184 FRAME: 0934

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/28/2000 001655882 - 2541932

State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMERICAN TAPE CO. AND ANCHOR CONTINENTAL, INC.

WITH AND INTO

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Central Products Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>CPC</u>"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of American Tape Co., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ATC</u>"), and Anchor Continental, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Anchor</u>"), with and into CPC (the "<u>Merger</u>").

1. The names and states of incorporation of ATC, Anchor and CPC, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name

American Tape Co.	Delaware
Anchor Continental, Inc	
Central Products Company	Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 26, 2000, among ATC, Anchor and CPC (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation with respect to the Merger is Central Products Company (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the Certificate of Incorporation of CPC shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation

1-47/1204149.1

PATENT REEL: 13184 FRAME: 0935

is 748 4th Street, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, without cost, upon the request of any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

6. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2000.

1-847/1208160.1

CSC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 28th day of December, 2000.

> CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation

ATTEST:

Title: Assistant Secretary

1-NY/1206163.1

PATENT -- REEL: 13184 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 08/14/2002